THE DATASHEET OF
MAX38904BATD+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX38904 is a 1.7V–5.5V VIN, low-noise linear reg
ulator that delivers up to 2A of output current with only
5.1μVRMS of output noise from 10Hz to 100kHz. The reg
ulator maintains ±1% output  accuracy over a wide in

Regulators in TDFN and WLP
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  14
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP
RANGE PIN-PACKAGE FEATURES
MAX38904AATD+ -40°C to
+125°C 14-pin, 3mm x 3mm, TDFN Pin-Selectable Output Voltage, Enable
MAX38904BATD+ -40°C to
+125°C 14-pin, 3mm x 3mm, TDFN External Resistor Feedback, POK Output with Delay,
Enable
MAX38904CANL+ -40°C to
+125°C
15-bump, 5 x 3, 0.4mm pitch,
WLP External Resistor Feedback, Enable
MAX38904DANL__* -40°C to
+125°C
15-bump, 5 x 3, 0.4mm pitch,
WLP Factory Programmed from 0.7V to 5V in 50mV Steps
MAX38904DANL15+ -40°C to
+125°C
15-bump, 5 x 3, 0.4mm pitch,
WLP Factory Programmed to 1.5V, Enable
MAX38904DANL50+T -40°C to
+125°C
15-bump, 5 x 3, 0.4mm pitch,
WLP Factory Programmed to 5.0V, Enable
MAX38904DANL37+T -40°C to
+125°C
15-bump, 5 x 3, 0.4mm pitch,
WLP Factory Programmed to 3.7V, Enable
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*Contact Analog Devices representative for factory preprogrammed output voltages.
MAX38904A/B/C/D 1.7V to 5.5VIN, 2A Low-Noise LDO Linear
Regulators in TDFN and WLP
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  15
Revision History
REVISION